Extensive areas of interior forest habitat are the most important feature 

of this landscape and the presence of six PNHP-listed plant species was 

confirmed during 2006-2007: prairie phlox, Indian paintbrush, showy 

goldenrod, pinelands pimpernel, Mead’s sedge, and goldenseal. One 

hundred and seventy-six (176) species of birds have been recorded in the 

Unami Creek Valley throughout the year in habitats ranging from interi-

or forest, riparian forest, floodplains, and grasslands to emergent wet-

lands and ponds. At least 30 species of concern have been noted.